UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE CAROLINAS
SOUTH CAROLINA CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

RESIDENCE PACKAGES SERVICES

Currently Available Residence Packages:

SOLUTIONS-RESIDENCE PACKAGES

Pure Bundle

Simple Choice Bundle

Discounted rate with subscription to Voicemail

Economy Pack Bundle
(Rate includes Subscriber Line Charge. Customers who subscribe
under a 12-month commitment will receive a $5.00 discount off the
monthly rate during the first 2 months of service, after which the listed

monthly rate will apply.)

Economy Pack Plus Bundle (Subscriber Line Charge billed separately)

Monthly Rate

$20.00

29.95
26.00

26.95

25.00

Discounted Monthly Rates

With
Simple Choice Unlimited Bundle | Monthly With With VoiceMail
(includes Unlimited Region Call) Rates VoiceMail HSI and HSI
Saint Helena Island, Saluda, $39.95 $36.00 $34.95 $31.00
Troy, and Ware Shoals
All Other Exchanges 29.95 26.00 24.95 21.00

PREPAID LOCAL TELEPHONE SERVICE PACKAGES

PLTS Bundle

Prepaid Pure Broadband Bundle

Monthly Rate
$39.95

20.00

Rates for required long distance and/or non-regulated services and features apply in addition
the above listed rates for the local portion of the bundled service.
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UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE CAROLINAS
SOUTH CAROLINA CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST FOR PACKAGED SERVICES
RESIDENCE PACKAGED SERVICES

As of July 15, 2011, the following services are limited to existing lines in service at
existing locations for current residential customers.

Grandfathered Solutions-Residence Packages: Monthly Rate
Ideal Solution $35.95
Sure Solution $35.95
Sure Solution Il $30.95
Custom Solution | $30.95
Choice Solution $27.95
Standard Solution | $24.95
Standard Solution Il $23.95
Basic Solution $35.95
Classic Solution $30.95
Core Solution $36.75
Safe and Sound |l $24.95
Clear Solution $36.75
- with unlimited Region Call and Embarqg Communications,

Inc. Solutions Unlimited Long Distance Option 4 36.75
Personal Il Solution $31.95
Home Il Solution $29.95
Core Solution Plus $40.75
Special Plan Bundle $39.95
- with unlimited Regional Call and Embarg Communications,

Inc.

Solutions Unlimited Option 1 and either HSI or DISH $20.95

Network®

Satellite TV
Progressive Plan $25.45
Standard Home Phone Service I $31.95
Simple Solution $19.99
Follow Me Plan $25.95
Essential Home Phone Plan $24.95

Rates for required long distance and/or non-regulated services and features apply in addition
the above listed rates for the local portion of the bundled service.
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UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE CAROLINAS
SOUTH CAROLINA CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

BUSINESS PACKAGED SERVICES

Currently Available Business Packaged Services:

SOLUTIONS-BUSINESS PACKAGES
Pure Bundle

BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE PLANS

Business Assist Advantage Plan
- Initial Line
- 2nd through 10th Lines, Per Line

Unlimited Business Assist Advantage Plan**
with unlimited Region Call

- Initial Line

- 2nd through 10th Lines, Per Line

PRI BUNDLE Il
- 2Year
- 3Years
- 5Years

HOSTED MULTILINE BUNDLE
- 1Year
- 3Years

CORE CONNECT**
with unlimited Region Call

Beaufort, Estill, Eutawville, Greenwood, Hampton, Laurel
Bay, Ninety Six, Saluda, St. Helena Island, Ware Shoals

Branchville, Chappells, Cross Hill, Holly Hill, Hodges, Low

Country, Mountville, Ridgeland, Troy

Monthly Rate

$ 35.00

54.95*
54.95

54.25*
45.95

761.50
678.50
625.50

35.00
33.00

2nd - 10th
Initial bundle, bundle (each),
per location per location

70.00 80.00

40.00 50.00

The following discounts will apply to the monthly rates specified above for each CORE

CONNECT bundle under a Term Discount Plan.

- One-Year Term Plan, per bundle
- Two-Year Term Plan, per bundle
- Three-Year Term Plan, per bundle

Initial 2nd - 10th
bundle bundle (each)
No discount 5.00
No discount 7.50
No discount 10.00

*  When customers also subscribe to the Company’s non-regulated Voicemail, a $2.50 discount

is applied to the monthly rate.

Rates for required long distance and/or non-regulated services and features apply in addition

the above listed rates for the local portion of the bundled service.

**  Requires subscription to Embarg Communications, Inc. unlimited long distance plan.

Page 3

Effective: September 4, 2012



UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE CAROLINAS
SOUTH CAROLINA CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST FOR PACKAGED SERVICES
BUSINESS PACKAGED SERVICES

As of July 15, 2011, the following services are limited to existing lines in service at
existing locations for current business customers.

Grandfathered Business Packaged Services: Monthly Rates

Sure Solutions-Business Packages:

Sure Solution Il 52.75
- including unlimited Region Call with subscription to
Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business

Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan 58.25
Choice Solution 49.45
Standard Solution | 45.05
Standard Solution Il 41.75
Classic Solution 50.55

- including unlimited Region Call with subscription to

Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business

Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan and

Voicemall 50.55
Priority Solution 46.15
- including unlimited Region Call with subscription to

Embarg Communications, Inc. Small Business

Unlimited Solutions Il long distance plan 51.65
Economy Solution 45.05
Rotary Classic Solution 62.65
Economy Solution 45.05
Economy Bundle IIA 45.05
Complete Business Bundle
- Initial Bundle 39.60
- 2"and 3" Bundle 30.00

Connection Central Bundle 40.00

Multiline Bundle

- Month-to-month 42.90
- 1Year 39.60
- 2Years 36.30
-  3Years 33.00
PRI Bundle |
- 2Year 761.50
- 3Years 678.50
- 5Years 625.50
Term Commitments
Solutions Il - Business Packages Month-to- 1 Year, 2 Years, 3 Years,
Month, per per per
per bundle bundle bundle bundle
Connected I $52.75 $52.75 $52.75 $52.75
Economy II-B 45.05 45.05 45.05 45.05
Complete Business Bundle Il 38.50 38.50 38.50 38.50
Basic Offer Bundle 48.40 45.10 41.80 38.50

Rates for required long distance and/or non-regulated services and features apply in addition the
above listed rates for the local portion of the bundled service.
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